
  

 

SERVICE LIST 

 

TO: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 

1 First Canadian Place, 100 King Street West 

Suite 1600 

Toronto, Ontario 

M5X 1G5 

David Cohen 

Tel:  416-369-6667 

Email:  david.cohen@gowlingwlg.com  

Clifton P. Prophet 

Tel:  416-862-3509 

Email:  clifton.prophet@gowlingwlg.com  

Thomas Gertner 

Tel: 416-369-4618 
Email:  thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com  

Katherine Yurkovich 

Tel: 416-862-4342  

Email:  kate.yurkovich@gowlingwlg.com  

Counsel to the Applicant, Peoples Trust Company 

AND TO: 

 

PEOPLES TRUST COMPANY 

95 Wellington Street West, Suite 1300 

Toronto, Ontario 

M5J 2N7 

 

Anne Butler 

Email:  anneb@peoplesgroup.com 

 

Applicant 
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AND TO: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 

40 King Street West 

Suite 5800 

Toronto, Ontario  

M5H 3S1 

Alfred Apps 

Tel:  416-595-8199 

Email:  aapps@millerthomson.com  

Kyla Mahar 

Tel:  416-597-4303 

Email:  kmahar@millerthomson.com  

Counsel to the Simply Green Leasing Group 

AND TO: 

 

 

 

 

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 

5300 Commerce Court West, 199 Bay Street 

Toronto, Ontario  

M5L 1B9 

Elizabeth Pillon  

Tel:  416-869-5623 

Email:  lpillon@stikeman.com  

Co-Counsel to the Simply Green Leasing Group 

AND TO: KPMG INC. 

Bay Adelaide Centre, 333 Bay Street 

Suite 4600 

Toronto, Ontario 

M5H 2S5 

Paul Van Eyk 

Tel:  519-747-8836 

Email:  pvaneyk@kpmg.ca 

Pritesh Patel 

Tel:  519-747-8286 

Email:  pritpatel@kpmg.ca  

Huey Lee 

Tel:  604-646-6398 

Email:  hueylee@kpmg.ca  

Tim Montgomery 

Tel:  416-777-8615 

Email:  timmontgomery@kpmg.ca  

Monitor 
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AND TO: OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 

1 First Canadian Place, 100 King Street West 

Suite 6200 

Toronto, Ontario   

M5X 1B8 

Marc Wassermann 

Tel:  416-862-4908 

Email:  mwasserman@osler.com  

Shawn Irving 

Tel:  416-862-4733 

Email:  sirving@osler.com  

Martino Calvaruso 

Tel:  416-862-6665 

Email:  MCalvaruso@osler.com  

Counsel to the Monitor 

AND TO: HWS CONSULTING INC.  

90 Allstate Parkway, Suite 600 

Markham, Ontario 

L3R 6H3 

 

Joe Prosperi 

Tel:  416-662-6348 

Email:  Jprosperi@hwsconsultant.com  

 

Chief Restructuring Officer 

 

AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP 

181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 

Toronto, Ontario 

M5J 2T9 

 

Steven Graff 

Tel:  416-865-7726 

Email:  sgraff@airdberlis.com  

 

Miranda Spence 

Tel:  416.865.3414 

Email:  mspence@airdberlis.com  

 

Samantha Hans 

Tel:  437.880.6105 

Email:  shans@airdberlis.com  

 

Counsel to the CRO 
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AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP 

1 First Canadian Place 

Suite 3400 

Toronto, Ontario 

M5X 1A4 

Alan P. Gardner 

Tel:  416-777-6231 

Email:  gardnera@bennettjones.com  

Joseph N. Blinick 

Tel:  416-777-4828 

Email:  blinickj@bennettjones.com 

Counsel to MNP Corporate Finance Inc. 

AND TO: SOTOS LLP 

180 Dundas Street West 

Suite 1200 

Toronto, Ontario 

M5G 1Z8 

David Sterns 

Tel:  416-977-5229 

Email:  dsterns@sotos.ca  

Mohsen Seddigh 

Tel:  416-572-7320 

Email:  mseddigh@sotos.ca  

Maria Arabella Robles 

Tel:   416-572-7309 

Email: mrobles@sotos.ca   

Co-Counsel to Class Action Plaintiffs 

AND TO: BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP 

Barristers and Solicitors 

Suite 1500 – 2 Queen Street East 

Toronto, Ontario 

M5C 3G5 

 

David T. Ullman 

Tel:  416-596-4289 

Email:  dullmann@blaney.com  

 

Co-Counsel to Class Action Plaintiffs 
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AND TO: ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 

Department of Justice 

Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Services Division 

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto, Ontario 

M5H 1T1 

Tel:  647-256-7459 

Email:  AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  

AND TO: ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE  

Insolvency Unit 

33 King Street West, 6th Floor  

Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 

Insolvency Unit 

Tel:  1-866-668-8297 

Email:  insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

AND TO: THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK - 14822 

2300 Steeles Ave W, Suite 100 

Vaughan, Ontario 

L4K 5X6 

AND TO: JIM PEPLINSKI LEASING INC. 

2425 Matheson Boulevard East, Suite 120 

Mississauga, Ontario 

L4W 5K4 

AND TO: FORD CREDIT CANADA LEASING, DIVISION OF CANADIAN ROAD 

LEASING COMPANY 

P.O. Box 1800 RPO Lakeshore West 

Oakville, Ontario 

L6K 0J8 

Email:  bbankrup@ford.com  

AND TO: RAHEEMA MORIN AND DUSTIN MORIN 

C/O 219, 6203 - 28 Avenue  

Edmonton, Alberta 

T6L 6K3 

 

AND TO: TD BANK FINANCIAL GROUP 

3140 Dufferin Street 

Toronto ON  

M6A 2T1 

 

Matthew Searle 

Tel:  416.785.5172 

Email:  matthew.searle@td.com 
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AND TO:  DODOKIN LAW & CONFLICT RESOLUTION 

333 Bay Street, Suite 900 

Toronto, ON 

M5H 2R2 

 

Robin Dodokin 

Tel:  416.300.6515 

Email:  robin@dodokinlaw.com  

 

Counsel to TD Bank Financial Restructuring Group  
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Email Addresses:   

david.cohen@gowlingwlg.com; clifton.prophet@gowlingwlg.com; thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com; 

kate.yurkovich@gowlingwlg.com; anneb@peoplesgroup.com; aapps@millerthomson.com; 

kmahar@millerthomson.com; lpillon@stikeman.com; hueylee@kpmg.ca; pvaneyk@kpmg.ca; 

pritpatel@kpmg.ca; timmontgomery@kpmg.ca; mwasserman@osler.com; sirving@osler.com; 

MCalvaruso@osler.com; Jprosperi@hwsconsultant.com; sgraff@airdberlis.com; 

mspence@airdberlis.com; shans@airdberlis.com; gardnera@bennettjones.com; 

blinickj@bennettjones.com; dsterns@sotos.ca; mseddigh@sotos.ca; mrobles@sotos.ca; 

dullmann@blaney.com; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; 

bbankrup@ford.com; matthew.searle@td.com; robin@dodokinlaw.com  
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